Should have thorough knowledge of electrical panel. Should 
have experience of fire pump operation like jockey pump, 
sprinkler pump, DG fire pump, etc. Should be medically fit (no 
disability) 

27 years 
(Deserving & 

bright candidate 
may be given 

age relaxation) 

Rs. 23,218/- 
(Rupees Twenty 
Three Thousand 

Two Hundred 
Eighteen only) 

01 

Fireman 

12th (10+2) Std. pass or equivalent. 

Should have completed 06 months Fire training from any State 
Fire Service Academy run by State Government/ Diploma in Fire 
& Safety recognized by Technical Education Board or State

[...]

Physical Standard: 

Height: 165 cms 
        Chest: Unexpanded - 80 cms, Expanded - 85 cms 

Should possess valid Driving License for LMV and Two Wheelers 

27 years 
(Deserving & 

bright candidate 
may be given age 

relaxation) 

Rs. 23,218/- 
(Rupees Twenty 
Three Thousand 

Two Hundred 
Eighteen only) 

The appointment is initially for a period of six months and extendable, if required. 

Eligible Candidates may attend the interview at Homi Bhabha Cancer Hospital and Research Centre, Shri Krishna Medical 

College and Hospital Campus, Umanagar, Muzaffarpur (Bihar) – 842004.